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Factsheet

Product Data
Custodian
Inception date
Date first price calculation
Issue price
Fiscal year-end
Distribution policy
Minimum initial investment
Fund currency
Pricing frequency
Legal form
Administrator
Fund Manager
Countries of distribution
Bloomberg ID
ESG status

Fund Features

Advertising Material

Hauck Aufhauser Lampe Privatbank AG

10/31/2006

11/28/2007

1000.00 EUR

9/30

accumulating

none

EUR

daily

SICAV Part | Law of 2010

Hauck & Aufhduser Fund Services S.A.

Deutsche Bank (Suisse) S.A.

AT.CH,DEDKESFILITLUNLNOSESG

DBAACEA LX

Article 8 SFDR - Sustainability Commitment

Fee Structure
Subscription fee
Redemption fee
Management fee
Custodian fee
Investment advice allowance
Fund manager fee
Switching fee
Placement agent fee

Performance fee

Report Date: 4/17/2024

up to 600 %

none

up to 0.07 % p.a.

up to 0.08 % p.a. (excl. VAT)
none

up to 0.10 % p.a.

none

none

none

DB PWM Il - Active Asset Allocation ESG Portfolio - Conservative (Euro) (the “Sub-Fund”) objective is the preservation of capital, the maintenance of purchasing power and the consistent real growth
of wealth. The Sub-Fund seeks to maintain a generally well diversified asset mix. This target is without guarantee or capital protection so that the Sub-Fund may result in a negative or lesser than
expected performance. A low to medium equity exposure, combined with a medium to high fixed income exposure will produce low to medium volatility for the Sub-Fund.The Sub-Fund aims to
mitigate the exposure of the Sub-Fund to the equity and fixed income markets by investing the remaining portion of its assets in (i) units or shares of regulated open-ended hedge funds and/or (i) units
or shares of UCIs in accordance with Article 41 (1) e) of the 2010 Law, the principal objective of which is the investment in real estate and/or (iii) real estate-related companies and/or (iv) forward
contracts and indices based on commodity future contracts, including indirect investments in the latter instruments.This Sub-Fund promotes environmental and social characteristics and qualifies as
a product in accordance with article 8(1) of Regulation (EU) 2019/2088 on sustainability related disclosures in the financial services sector. The pre-contractual disclosure template for the Sub-Fund
contains further information concerning the relevant requirements. However, no assurance can be given that the stated investment objective will be met.

Ratio per 4/17/2024
Share Price
Subscription price
Redemption price
Equity Participation rate
Net asset value
Share Class
Shares
TER (prior FY)

TER excl. performance fee
(prior FY)
TOR (prior FY)

131457 EUR
1393.44 EUR
131457 EUR
2771%
6394 M.EUR
5782 M.EUR
43,987.480
042 %

042 %

9500 %
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Il gross performance

M net performance

Explanations and modeling; assumption: an investor wishes to purchase units for EUR 1000.00. With a maximum sales charge of 6.00%, the
investor has to pay EUR 1060.00. The gross performance (BVI method) includes all costs incurred at the fund level, the net performance also
includes the sales charge; additional costs may be incurred at the investor level (e.g. custody costs). Since the sales charge is only levied in the first
year, the net/gross amount shown is different only in this year. Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance.

Gross Performance DB PWM Il - Active Asset Allocation ESG Portf.-

Period

Previous day
1Month

3 Months

6 Months
Year to Date
1Year

3 Years

5 Years

10 Years

since first price calculation

cumulated

-055 %
-0.35 %
229 %
697 %
177 %
728 %
-191%
736 %
1990 %
3146 %

Performance Performance
annualised

-0.64 %
143 %
183 %
168 %

Volatility VaR (95%)

357 %
344 %
358 %
341 %
371%
445 %
471%
410 %
454 %

Sharpe Ratio

197 % -215
162
291
0.61

094

-0.48

015
038

027

Performance Data DB PWM Il - Active Asset Allocation ESG Portf.-

Period gross performance
4/17/2023 - 4/17/2024 728 %
4/14/2022 - 4/17/2023 -431%
4/16/2021 - 4/14/2022 -4.44 %
4/17/2020 - 4/16/2021 170 %
4/17/2019 - 4/17/2020 -201%

1/3

net performance

728 %
-431%
-444 %
170 %
-755 %
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Portfolio structure

Top 10 Holdings Breakdown Asset Allocation *
Name of security Ratio
DWS Inv-DWS ESG Euro Hi.Yld Act. au Port. FC EUR Acc. oN 699 %
Bundesrep.Deutschland Anl.v.2020 (2027) 357 %
Niederlande EO-Anl. 2012(33) 356 %
Xtr(IE)-MSCl Japan ESG UC.ETF Registered Shares 1C oN. 331%
DWS Instl-ESG EO Money Market Inhaber-Anteile IC oN. 269 %
Frankreich EO-OAT 2012(27) 253 %
Frankreich EO-OAT 2019(25) 250 %
Bundesrep.Deutschland Anl.v.2020 (2030) 225 %
United States of America DL-Bonds 2021(28) 224 %
Banco Santander S.A. EO-FLR Preferred MTN 22(25/26) 223 %
@ Bonds 671% Equities 287 %
@ Deposits 42% Receivables from dividends 00%
*) Target Funds, which are being held within the portfolio,
have been allocated to the categories equities, bonds and others.
Breakdown Countries figure fund categories
@ France 20.6 % Netherlands 13.0 %
® Germany 126 % Ireland 122% @ Equity index fund 545% Bond fund 296 %
Luxembourg 16 % @ USA 15% @ Money market fund 14% Bond index fund 36 %
@ Others 185 % Other real estate investments 10 %
Currency allocation Monthly Performance
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@ Euro 863% us-Dollar 16 % 03%
@ British Pound 16 % Danish Crown 02%
Swiss Franc 02% @ Japanese Yen 00% 0.0%
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strator: Hauck & Aufhduser Fund Se

Disclaimer:

This document is a marketing communication. The information contained in this document does not constitute any form of investment advice; it merely provides a brief summary of the essential features of
the Fund. All information and data have been carefully put together, in part by drawing on information supplied by third parties. It may happen that individual data prove, in particular with the passage of
time, to be no longer correct, or no longer wholly correct, on account of changes in the applicable legislation, on-going developments in the markets or other material circumstances, including short-term
developments. Consequently, no warranty is given as to the accuracy, completeness or up-to-dateness of any of the data. It should be noted that the indication of the respective sales countries refers only to
the existence of a marketing authorisation of the fund/sub-fund/unit certificate class in the respective country. The existence of any separate requirements for the investor profile must be checked
individually by the investor. For EEA states, it is important to differentiate the investor profile. Investors are encouraged to consult their advisor to this effect. The particulars contained in this information may
change at any time without prior notice. The data and information are based on our assessment of the current legal and tax situation. The fiscal treatment of the investment is dependent of the personal
circumstances of the individual client and is subject to future chances. No liability is assumed or accepted in relation to any loss or damage that may arise, directly or indirectly, from the distribution or use of
this product information or its contents.

Investing in investment funds carries with it the risk of price losses and currency losses, so that the future value of units may rise or fall in relation to their value at the time of acquisition. In so far as any
statements are made concerning market developments, returns, price gains or other instances of asset growth, as well as risk ratios, these merely constitute forecasts for which we accept and assume no
liability as regards the actual occurrence of the events predicted. In particular, previous performance, simulations and/or forecasts cannot be taken as a reliable indicator of future performance.

Full details concerning the Fund can be found in the key investor information and the sales prospectus, together with the latest audited annual report and, where data exist which are more recent than those
contained in the latest annual report, the latest half-yearly report. These documents constitute the sole binding basis for any acquisition. In so far as any tax or legal interests are affected, these should be
discussed by the addressee with his/her tax adviser or lawyer.

The above-mentioned sales documents (in German) can be obtained by you free of charge, in electronic or printed form, from the website https://www.hal-privatbank.com/asset-servicing/fondsportal and
from the business premises of Hauck Aufhduser Lampe Privatbank AG at KaiserstraBe 24, 60311 Frankfurt am Main or 1c rue Gabriel Lippmann, L-5365 Munsbach, or from Hauck & Aufhdauser Fund Services
S.A. at 1c rue Gabriel Lippmann, L-5365 Munsbach. Units in Funds may only be offered in countries where such an offer or sale is permissible and/or is the subject of an authorisation issued by the local
supervisory authority. In particular, units in this Fund may not be offered or sold within the USA or to, or for the account of, US citizens or persons resident in the USA. This document, and the information
which it contains, is not addressed to US citizens or to persons having their permanent residence in the USA; nor may it be distributed in the USA. Moreover, the distribution and publication of this document
may also be restricted in other legal systems.

Conceptual Definitions:

TIS: Taxable Income per Share - TIS-Ratio (Taxable Income per Share - Ratio): Percentage of interest-bearing assets in the fund - TER: Total expense Ratio (incl. Performance Fee) - TOR: Turnover Rate:
Frequency of portfolio turnover in the period (figure may be negative under certain circumstances) - VaR (Value at Risk): risk measure for the maximum loss under a given probability for a given holding
period - prior FY: prior fiscal year - order of Lipper Rating: consistant return / preservation / expense / total return

For more detailed information about Morningstar's Sustainability, including its methodology, please go to:
https//www.morningstar.com/content/dam/marketing/shared/Company/Trends/Sustainability/Detail/Documents/SustainabilityRatingMethodology2019.pdf?cid=AEM_RED0016



